
Total Kansas Exempt
Add all amounts and enter result in the Total Kansas Exe

d information for all persons claimed as dependents. Do NOT in
e (please print) Date of Birth (MMDDYYYY) 

il to: Kansas Income Tax, Kansas Dept. of Revenue 
 Box 750260, Topeka, KS 66699-0260

2025
KANSAS INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX

Your First Name 

 _ _    _ _    _ _ _ _    _ _  _ _   _ _ _ _to

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Initial Last Name

Enter the first four letters of your last name. 
Use ALL CAPITAL letters.

Your Social
Security Number

Spouse’s First Name Initial Last Name

Enter the first four letters of your spouseôs 
last name. Use ALL CAPITAL letters.

Spouseôs Social 
Security Number

Mailing Address (Number and Street, including Rural Route) School District No.

City, Town, or Post Office State Zip Code County Abbreviation

If your name or address has changed since last year, mark an ñXò in this box.

If taxpayer (or spouse if filing joint) died during this tax year, mark an ñXò in this box. 

Daytime
Telephone
Number

Amended 
Return
(Mark ONE)

If this is an AMENDED 2025 Kansas return mark one of the following boxes:

Amended affects Kansas only Amended Federal tax return Adjustment by the IRS

Filing Status 
(Mark ONE) Single Married filing joint 

(Even if only one had income) Married filing separate Head of household (Do not 
mark if filing a joint return)

Residency
Status
(Mark ONE)

Resident Part-year resident from 
(Complete Sch. S, Part B) 

Nonresident
(Complete Sch. S, Part B) 

Check 
One Box
(This selection 
must match your 
Filing Status 
from above)

Married individuals filing a joint return, check the box to the left, enter ñ2ò in the 
box to the right and enter $18,320 in the currency box.

OR
Married individuals filing a separate return, individuals with a filing status of Single, 
or Head of Household, check the box to the left, enter ñ1ò in the box to the right 
and $9,160 in the currency box.

If Filing Status above is Head of Household, enter $2,320 in the currency box to the right. If not, leave blank. 

Exemptions
and
Dependents

Enter the number of individuals you may claim as a dependent in the first 
box, multiply by $2,320 and enter total in the currency box to the right. Do 
NOT include yourself or your spouse.

X  $2,320 =
Additional Exemptions
Enter the number of children you may claim as a dependent who were 
born in this tax year in the first box, multiply by $2,320 and enter total in the 
currency box to the right. 

X  $2,320 =
An additional exemption is allowed for the parent(s) of a child who is 
stillborn during this tax year. Enter the total number of exemptions in 
the first box, multiply by $2,320 and enter total in the currency box to 
the right. 

X  $2,320 =
Disabled Veteran Personal Exemption allowance. In the first box, enter the 
total number of disabled veterans being claimed including yourself. Multiply by 
$2,320 and enter total in the currency box to the right.   

  X  $2,320 =

ions
Total Kansas 
Exemption Amount

mption Amount Box. Also enter this same amount on page 2, line 5 of this form.

Enter the requeste clude you or your spouse. Enclose separate schedule if necessary.
Nam Relationship Social Security Number

Ma
PO
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6. Total deductions (add lines 4 and 5) 

7. Taxable income (subtract line 6 from line 3; if less than zero, enter 0) 

tation
8. Tax (from Tax Tables or Tax Computation Schedule)

9. Nonresident percentage (from Schedule S, line B23; or if 100%, enter 100.0000)

10. Nonresident tax (multiply line 8 by line 9)

11. Kansas tax on lump sum distributions (residents only - see instructions)

12. TOTAL INCOME TAX (residents: add lines 8 & 11; nonresidents: enter amount from lin

13. Credit for taxes paid to other states (see instructions; enclose return(s) from other sta
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14. Credit for child and dependent care expenses (residents only - see instructions) 

15. Other credits (enclose all appropriate credit schedules) 

16. Subtotal (subtract lines 13, 14 and 15 from line 12)

17. Earned income tax credit (from worksheet on page 8 of instructions)

18. Total tax balance (subtract line 17 from line 16; cannot be less than zero)

lding

nts

 return,
ines
 26

19. Kansas income tax withheld from W-2s and/or 1099s 

20. Estimated tax paid 

21. Amount paid with Kansas extension

22. Refundable portion of earned income tax credit (from worksheet, page 8 of instructi ) ......ons

23. Refundable portion of tax credits 

24. Payments remitted with original return 

25. Credit for tax paid on the K-120S (enclose K-9)

26. Overpayment from original return (see instructions) 

00

K-40 
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Example:

........ 4A)

........................ 5) 

..................................... 33e) 

.......... 34) 

......................... 35) 

................................. 36 

...................................................................................... 37D 

 ................................................................................... 38

.................................................................................... 39D 

 .......................................................................... 40

 S

 Histo

.................................................................. 43) 

.................................

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00

00

00

41

19 00
20 00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

22

23

25

26
27

28
29
30

31
32

13 00
00
00
00
00
0018

00
00
00

00

00
006

007

42

2

1

3
00
00

00

1. Federal adjusted gross income (as reported on your federal income tax return
2. Modifications (from Schedule S, line A27; enclose Schedule S
3. Kansas adjusted gross income (line 2 added to or subtracted from line 1

Deductions 4. Standard deduction OR itemized deductions (if itemizing, complete Kansas Schedule 

5. Exemption allowance  (From Total Kansas Exemption Amount, front of this form

Tax
Compu

e 1

Credits

Withho
and
Payme
If this is an
AMENDED
complete l
24, 25 and

27. Total refundable credits (add lines 19 through 25; then subtract line 26) 

Balance
Due

28. Underpayment (if line 18 is greater than line 27, enter the difference here
29. Interest (see instruction

30. Penalty (see instructions

31. Estimated Tax Penalty Mark box if engaged in commercial farming or fishing in 2025

32. AMOUNT YOU OWE (add lines 28 through 31 and any entries on lines 35 through 42

Overpayment
You may donate to
any of the programs
on lines 35 through 42.

The amount you enter 
will reduce your refund 
or increase the amount 
you owe.

33. Overpayment (if line 18 is less than line 27, enter the difference her

34. CREDIT FORWARD (enter amount you wish to be applied to your 2026 estimated tax

35. CHICKADEE CHECKOFF (Kansas Nongame Wildlife Improvement Program

36. SENIOR CITIZENS MEALS ON WHEELS CONTRIBUTION PROGRAM

37. BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FUN

38. MILITARY EMERGENCY RELIEF FUND

39. KANSAS HOMETOWN HEROES FUN

40. KANSAS CREATIVE ARTS INDUSTRY FUND

41. LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTRIBUTION FUND chool District Number

42. KANSAS HISTORIC SITE CONTRIBUTION FUND ric Site Number

43. REFUND (subtract lines 34 through 42 from line 33

I authorize the Director of Taxation or the Director’s designee to discuss my return and enclosures with my preparer.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that to the best of my knowledge this is a true, correct, and complete return.

Taxpayer 
Signature Date

Spouse 
Signature 
(If married 
filing joint)

Date

Signature of 
preparer other 
than taxpayer

Phone 
number of 
preparer

Tax Preparer’s 
PTIN, EIN or 
SSN

ENCLOSE any necessary documents with this form. DO NOT STAPLE.
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