K-40 DO NOT STAPLE

2025 KANSAS INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX



L

Your First Name		Initial	Last Nam	e								
Spouse's First Name		Initial	Last Name	<u> </u>		Ŏ) ơ; ki@ Ala• ¢ḥˇ; kh ơ; • ḥ - A[ˇ; hæ ơ; æ; ^ È W•^ABS\$BOEJQO\$h œ; • È						
opoulo o r not ruino						Ÿ[* ÂŬ[&āæþ - Ů^& '}āĉ Āρ * { à^}						
Mailing Address	(Number and Street, incl	uding F	Rural Route	4)	School District No.). O) & h@ Aā• A[* h] C * A[* h] [* • Aq A						
City, Town, or Post Office			State	Zip Code	County Abbreviation							
						Ù][*•^q-ÂÚ[&ãæḥÁ Ù^&*¦ãčÀp*{ à^¦						
QÁ[ĭ¦Áname	e or address has chan	ıgedÁ ậ	\$ &^Ápæ•oÁ^	∖ælÉk(æl\Áæ)/	Á% +ÁB, Ás@ ÁB[¢È	Öæ'@ ^ V^ ^]@ }^ Þ*{ à^¦						
QÁcæ¢]æ^¦ÁǦÁA][ˇ∙^ÁsÁðjð,*Áðjð, dÓxdied during this tax yearÉA(æ\Áæ)Áxóó-ÁðjÁxóó-Áðió-Áóó-Áóó-Áóó-Áóó-Áóó-Áóó-Áóó-Áóó-Áóó-Á												
Amended QÁ@ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÓÁÓÍÓÁÓÆÍÁÁSæ)•æÁ^Ȧ}Á,æ\Á}^Á,ÁœÁÉ[¢^•K Return												
(Mark ONE)	OE ^} å^åÆ^&æ Á	6æ)•æ	A } ^	OE ^}	}	c';} CEab'•q'^}o%a^Ao@AODÙ						
Filing Status ``Uāj * ^`												
Residency Status (Mark ONE)	Ü^•ãã^}c	ædË^a Ĵ[{] ^	ઇÁ^•ãã^} ♂ÁÙ&@ÀÚÉ	Á;[{Á ÁÚæk ÁÓD		_ <mark>₫</mark> Þ[}¦^•ãā^}c ÇÕ[{] ^c^ÁÚ&@ÀÚÂÚædÓDÁ						
Check One Box	Tæl¦anåÁşåáçãá æ)•/ à[¢ÁsÁc@Áð @Áæ)å				ÁξÁσ@Áγ∿-σÊΑΥς σ\ÁΩΩ-Á§. σĒ	. Ás@ Á 00						
CV@A^^\8ca}}Á {`•cá, ae&@A]`\A @aa * AUcae*•A - [{ Aeae[c^D	OR TæklaðaÁntaañañaðaræk	Áðiði * ÁndÁ	^1 ælæe^Á^o	cč¦}BÁNsåãcãa ĭad	r- •Á ão@ÁscÁãã,*Á cæeč•Ái ¦ÁnG-Vái, Ás@Ái[¢Ái[Ás@Á	-ÂU3 * ^ EA						
						ai (cág Án@ Áai @džicá) (dži/ang/Áai) kži 00						
Exemptions and Dependents	Ò} ơ\Áo@Á,`{ à^¦Á, à[¢Æ,` ạ] ^Áà^ÁAOE NOTÁ,&\`a^A[`¦•^	-ÁSIåãçãã` ĤGŒÁS)å ` -Á[¦Á[čad•Á.[čÁ), a μÁn} c^¦Án[cadγ č¦Án][č•^É	eê Á& æaā[Ásæe ÁsæÁs ÁspÁs@A&*;¦^}&	a^]^}å^}oÁ\$, Áo@Áa.•oÁ ĉÁa[¢ÁqÁo@Áa @ÉHÖ[Á	ÝÆMGÉHO€ M 00						
	Additional Exen	nptions	6									
	Ò} c^¦Áo@^Á; {à^¦Á; à[¦}ÁşÁo@áÁææ¢Á^æ; currency box to the	-Á&@ăå¦^ A§Ás∳Ás@Á right.	}Á [ઁÁ(æêÁ ả•ơAà[¢ÊÁ(č	× \$2,320 = 00								
	An additional exem stillborn during this the first box, multiple the right.	tax yea	r. Enter the	total number c	of exemptions in	x \$2,320 = 00						
Disabled Veteran Personal Extotal number of disabled veter \$2,320 and enter total in the contract of the second sec			terans bein	g claimed inclu	uding yourself. Multiply	x \$2,320 = 00						
					tal Kansas Exemptions							
Enter the requi			. 1		,	tion Amount Box. Also enter this same amount on page 2, line 5 of this form. Ide you or your spouse. Enclose separate schedule if necessary.						
•	Name (please print)	person			MMDDYYYY)	Relationship Social Security Number						
	~ 0.0	\bigcup_{i}		_15	:5							
	DO			OSI								
			105		-11							
	Pr			c FC								
				(S)								
\neg	Mail to: Kansas In				of Revenue							

(-40 **I** X II Page 2 ... I 14225 **I** I

ENTER AMOUNTS IN WHOLE DOLLARS ONLY

Income	1.	Federal adjusted gross income (as reported on your federal income tax return)	1			00
Shade the box for negative amounts.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2			00
Example:		Kansas adjusted gross income (line 2 added to or subtracted from line 1)	3			00
Deductions	4.	Standard deduction OR itemized deductions (if itemizing, complete Kansas Schedule A)	[4		00
Boudonono	5.	Exemption allowance (From Total Kansas Exemption Amount, front of this form)	F	5		00
		Total deductions (add lines 4 and 5)		6		00
		Taxable income (subtract line 6 from line 3; if less than zero, enter 0)		7		00
Tax				8		00
Computation		Nonresident percentage (from Schedule S, line B23; or if 100%, enter 100.0000)		9		
oomputution.	10.	Nonresident tax (multiply line 8 by line 9)	F	10		00
		Kansas tax on lump sum distributions (residents only - see instructions)		11		00
		TOTAL INCOME TAX (residents: add lines 8 & 11; nonresidents: enter amount from line 10)	Г	12		00
Credits				13		00
Credits				14		00
		Credit for child and dependent care expenses (residents only - see instructions)		15		
		Other credits (enclose all appropriate credit schedules)				00
	16.	Subtotal (subtract lines 13, 14 and 15 from line 12)	H	16 17		00
	17.		- 7	18		
	18.	Total tax balance (subtract line 17 from line 16; cannot be less than zero)		10		00
Payments If this is an AMENDED return, complete lines 24, 25 and 26	19.	Kansas income tax withheld from W-2s and/or 1099s		19		00
	20.	Estimated tax paid	[20		00
	21.	Amount paid with Kansas extension	[21		00
	22.	Refundable portion of earned income tax credit (from worksheet, page 8 of instructions)	[22		00
	23.	Refundable portion of tax credits	[23		00
	24.	Payments remitted with original return	[24		00
	25.	Credit for tax paid on the K-120S (enclose K-9)	[25		00
	26.	Overpayment from original return (see instructions)	[26		00
	27.	Total refundable credits (add lines 19 through 25; then subtract line 26)	3	27		00
Balance	28.	Underpayment (if line 18 is greater than line 27, enter the difference here)		28		00
Due	29.			29		00
- 4.0	30.	Penalty (see instructions)	Ī	30		00
Overpayment You may donate to any of the programs on lines-35 through 42.	31.	Estimated Tax Penalty Mark box if engaged in commercial farming or fishing in 2025	Ī	31		00
		AMOUNT YOU OWE (add lines 28 through 31 and any entries on lines 35 through 42)	Г	32		00
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				00
		Overpayment (if line 18 is less than line 27, enter the difference here)		33		00
	34.	CREDIT FORWARD (enter amount you wish to be applied to your 2026 estimated tax)		34		00
	35.	CHICKADEE CHECKOFF (Kansas Nongame Wildlife Improvement Program)		35		00
	36.	SENIOR CITIZENS MEALS ON WHEELS CONTRIBUTION PROGRAM		36		00
	37.	BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FUND		37		00
	38.	MILITARY EMERGENCY RELIEF FUND		38		00
	39.	KANSAS HOMETOWN HEROES FUND		39		00
you owe.	40.	KANSAS CREATIVE ARTS INDUSTRY FUND		40		00
	41.	LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTRIBUTION FUND School District Number		41		00
	42.	KANSAS HISTORIC SITE CONTRIBUTION FUND Historic Site Number		42		00
		REFUND (subtract lines 34 through 42 from line 33)	, L	43		00
		·			vith my propers	00
	ш	I authorize the Director of Taxation or the Director's designee to discuss my return and enclored declare under the penalties of perjury that to the best of my knowledge this is a true, correct			, , ,	
Taxpayer		Spouse	J., a	.14 0	•	
Signature		Date Signature (If married filling joint)			Date	
Signate prepare than ta	er oth	er Phone Tax Preparer's			1	
triail la	whale	nrenarer				